
CORVETTE C8 HIGH/RACE WING | INSTALLATION BASIC GUIDELINES 

Components included: 

1x Main Wing Blade 

2x End Caps 

1x Side Upright – for Driver Side 

1x Side Upright – for Passenger Side 

2x Middle Uprights 

Hardware included: 

A) 2x 6" long bolts -  1/4” x 20 thread 

B) 2x 5 1/2" long bolts -  1/4” x 20 thread 

C) 2x 4 1/2" long bolts -  1/4” x 20 thread 

D) 6x 1/4” washers 

E) 4x nuts - 1/4” x 20 thread 

F) 4x 1” long Button head bolts -1/4” x 20 thread 

G) 2x Angle Adapters 
H) 10x 1/4 spring washers 

STEPS: 

- Install the side uprights to the wing blade using the 4 1/2” long bolts and a spring washer through the upright's 

front orifice. 

- Install the 2 middle uprights to the wing blade by using 5 1/2” long bolts using the upright's single orifice.   

NOTE: Make sure to place a spring washer on the head of each bolt to prevent the tip of the bolt from making 

contact with the top surface of the wing blade while tightening the bolt, this helps prevent any damage on the 

wing blade. Additional washers can be used as shims if needed. 

- Place the wing blade with uprights on the rear bumper cover, making sure that the threaded studs that stick 

out at the bottom of each upright go through the rear bumper cover's pre-drilled holes. 

From underneath the rear bumper cover: 

• Place a regular washer followed by a spring washer and a nut on the threaded stud coming out from 

each of the middle uprights. 

• Place 1 Angle Adapter, lining up both orifices of the adapter with the orifices of one of the Side 

Uprights. - Secure the front orifice of the adapter by placing it through the threaded stud and secure it 

with a washer, spring washer and nut. 

- Secure the rear orifice of the Angle Adapter by placing a 6” long bolt through the orifice and in to the wing 

blade's threaded insert. Make sure that the 6” long bolt has a regular washer and spring washer placed on the 

head so it locks in to the Angle Adapter's rear orifice. 

- Install the Side End Caps on the Main Wing Blade using the Button Head Bolts. 

NOTE: The Rear Bumper cover needs to be removed in order to install the wing with uprights. 



CENTER UPRIGHT 

 

NOTE: Additional spring washers may 

be required in this area to serve as 

shims, this helps prevent the tip of 

the long bolt from making contact 

with the top layer of the wing blade 

when being tightened. 



 


